
en bg cs de es fr hr hu it ltInstalling your dash cam
Warning! Do not operate the device while driving.
• �Make sure your car is parked on level ground. To ensure 

the highest quality recordings, you are advised to place 
the recorder near the rearview mirror.

• �Connect the dash cam to a power source by using the 
car charger or 12V hardwire kit (not included with all 
models, may be purchased separately). Route the cable 
through the top ceiling and the A-pillar so that it does not 
interfere with driving.

• �Depending on the model purchased, a rear recording 
camera may be included with the dash cam for 
monitoring events taking place behind the vehicle.

• �The placement of the device and cables may vary 
depending on the vehicle model. If you encounter any 
problems during installation, contact a skilled installer 
(such as the service personnel of the vehicle) for 
assistance.

Recording in driving mode
Once the vehicle engine is started, the dash cam 
automatically turns on.
• �Continuous recording: The system will automatically 

begin continuous recording shortly after start-up.
• �Event recording: By default, if an event happens, such 

as a sudden impact, high speed driving, an aggressive 
turn or an accidental crash during continuous recording, 
the G-sensor will prompt your Mio to start recording the 
event.

• �Parking mode: You can enable the function by selecting 
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 > Parking Mode > Parking Mode > Smart Mode 
or Passive Powered Mode. Parking Mode monitoring is 
activated automatically when the ignition is switched off.

MiVue Pro
The MiVue Pro app allows you to view, share and back up 
videos recorded on a MiVue dash cam via WIFI. Search 
for “MiVue Pro” in the Apple App Store / Google Play Store 
or scan the QR code to download the app for free.

For more information
• �For detailed information and 24/7 help on using the dash 

cam, download the User Manual or visit Mio's Technical 
Support website at www.mio.com

• �For regulatory identification purposes, MiVue 802W Pro / 
803W Pro / 903W Pro / 903WD Pro is assigned a model 
number of N926. Hereby, MiTAC declares that the radio 
equipment type N926 is in compliance with Directive 
2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of 
conformity is available at the following internet address: 
https://support.mio.com/Mio.htm

• �IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz 
Operating frequency range: 2412 - 2472MHz 
Maximum output power: 19.99dBm

(U3/V30; not included)

MiVue™ 802W Pro / MiVue™ 803W Pro / 
MiVue™ 903W Pro / MiVue™ 903WD Pro
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2

1

ACC
B+
GND

2

2

1

ACC
B+
GND

2

2

1

ACC
B+
GND

2

2

1

ACC
B+
GND

2

12V hardwire kit

ACC
B+
GND

Optional rear cam

Car charger

Монтиране на камерата
Предупреждение! За Вашата собствена безопасност 
не използвайте контролите на продукта по време на 
шофиране.
• �Уверете се, че Вашият автомобил е паркиран на 

равно място. За да се гарантират записи с най-високо 
качество, препоръчва се да поставите камерата 
близо до огледалото за обратно виждане.

• �Свържете камерата към източник на захранване, като 
използвате запалката на автомобила или комплект 
кабели 12V (не е включен с всички модели, може да е 
необходимо да се купи отделно). Прокарайте кабела 
през горната част и колона А, така че да не пречи на 
шофирането.

• �В зависимост от Вашия модел, устройството може да 
поддържа задна камера (възможно е да се продава 
отделно).

• �Местоположението на устройствата и кабелите може 
да варира в зависимост от модела на превозното 
средство. Ако имате проблеми с монтажа, моля 
свържете се с професионалист.

Записване в режим шофиране
Votre Mio se met automatiquement sous tension lorsque 
le moteur du véhicule démarre.
• �Непрекъснат запис: Системата автоматично ще 

започне непрекъснато записване няколко секунди 
след стартиране.

• �Запис на събитие: По подразбиране, ако се случи 
събитие като внезапен удар, шофиране с висока 
скорост, агресивен завой или случайна катастрофа 
по време на непрекъснато записване, G сензорът ще 
превключи видеорегистратора да започне запис на 
събитие.

• �Режим паркинг: Можете да активирате функцията, 
като изберете 
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 > Режим на паркиране > Режим 
на паркиране > Инт. реж. или Пасивен режим. 
Наблюдение на Режим за паркиране се активира 
автоматично при изключване от контакт.

MiVue Pro
Приложението MiVue Pro ви позволява да 
преглеждате, споделяте и архивирате видеоклиповете, 
записани на видеорегистратора MiVue чрез WIFI. 
„Потърсете „MiVue Pro“ в Apple App Store или в Google 
Play Store, или сканирайте QR кода, за да изтеглите 
приложението безплатно.“
За повече информация
• �За денонощна помощ, информация за продуктите и 

изтегляне на Ръководство за потребителя посетете 
нашия уебсайт за техническа поддръжка на адрес: 
www.mio.com

• �С цел нормативна идентификация, MiVue 802W Pro 
/ 803W Pro / 903W Pro / 903WD Pro има номер на 
модела N926. С настоящото MiTAC декларира, че 
радиосъоръжението от тип N926 е в съответствие 
с Директива 2014/53/ЕС. Пълният текст на 
декларацията за съответствие на ЕС е достъпна на 
следния Интернет адрес: https://support.mio.com/Mio.
htm

• �IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz 
Диапазон на работна честота: 2412 - 2472MHz 
Максимална изходна мощност: 19.99dBm

Instalace autokamery
Varování! Nepoužívejte přístroj při řízení.
• �Zaparkujte vozidlo na rovném místě. Pro zajištění 

maximální kvality záznamu doporučujeme umístit 
rekordér v blízkosti zpětného zrcátka.

• �Připojte palubní kameru ke zdroji napájení pomocí 
nabíječky do auta nebo 12V sady pro pevné napojení 
(nedodává se se všemi modely, lze koupit samostatně). 
Veďte kabely stropem a předním sloupkem tak, aby 
nepřekážely při řízení.

• �V závislosti na zakoupeném modelu může být s 
autokamerou dodávána také zadní kamera pro sledování 
situace za vozidlem.

• �Umístění zařízení a kabelů se může lišit v závislosti 
na modelu vozidla. Pokud dojde k problémům během 
instalace, kontaktujte zkušeného technika (např. 
zaměstnance automobilového servisu).

Záznam v režimu jízdy
Po nastartování motoru vozidla se automaticky zapne 
rekordér.
• �Průběžný záznam: Ve výchozím nastavení je po 

zapnutí rekordéru ihned zahájen záznam.
• �Záznam události: Dojde-li k události, například k 

náhlému poškození, jízdě vysokou rychlostí, přetočení 
nebo nárazu při nehodě, ve výchozím nastavení vydá 
G senzor* rekordéru pokyn ke spuštění záznamu „při 
Nehodě“ (záznam události).

• �Režim parkování: Tuto funkci lze aktivovat následujícím 
výběrem 
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 > Režim parkování > Režim parkování 
> Inteligentní režim nebo Režim pasivního napájení. 
Sledování režimu parkování se aktivuje automaticky při 
vypnutí zapalování.

MiVue Pro
Aplikace MiVue Pro umožňuje sledování, sdílení a 
zálohování videí nahraných autokamerou MiVue přes síť 
WIFI. Vyhledejte výraz „MiVue Pro“ na webu Apple App 
Store nebo Google Play Store, nebo naskenujte QR kód a 
stáhněte a nainstalujte aplikaci MiVue Pro zdarma.

Další informace
• �Chcete-li získat pomoc a podporu 24/7, informace 

o produktech Mio a stáhnout Uživatelskou příručku, 
navštivte webové stránky naší odborné pomoci: 
www.mio.com

• �Pro účely regulatorní identifikace bylo výrobku, MiVue 
802W Pro / 803W Pro / 903W Pro / 903WD Pro 
přiřazeno číslo modelu N926. Společnost MiTAC tímto 
prohlašuje, že rádiové zařízení typu N926 je v souladu 
se směrnicí 2014/53/EU. Úplné znění prohlášení o 
shodě pro EU je k dispozici na následující internetové 
adrese: https://support.mio.com/Mio.htm

• �IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz 
Rozsah provozní frekvence: 2412 - 2472MHz 
Maximální výstupní výkon: 19.99dBm

Ihre Dashcam installieren
Warnung! Bedienen Sie das Gerät nicht während der 
Fahrt.
• �Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Ihr Fahrzeug auf 

einem ebenen Untergrund abgestellt ist. Für eine 
optimale Aufnahmequalität wird empfohlen, den 
Armaturenbrettkamera in der Nähe des Rückspiegels 
anzubringen.

• �Schließen Sie die Dashcam an eine Stromversorgung 
an, indem Sie das Kfz-Ladegerät oder ein 
12-V-Festverdrahtungsset (nicht bei allen Modellen 
enthalten, muss möglicherweise separat erworben 
werden) verwenden. Führen Sie die Kabel durch das 
Fahrzeugdach und die A-Säule, damit sie beim Fah-ren 
nicht stören.

• �Je nach erworbenem Modell könnte zur Überwachung 
von Ereignissen hinter dem Fahrzeug eine Heckkamera 
in der Dashcam enthalten sein.

• �Die Lage der Geräte und Kabel kann sich je nach 
Fahrzeugmodell unterscheiden. Falls Sie während 
der Installation auf Probleme stoßen, bitten Sie einen 
erfahrenen Installateur (z.B. die Servicetechniker Ihres 
Fahrzeugs) um Hilfe.

Aufnehmen im Fahrmodus
Sobald der Fahrzeugmotor gestartet wird, schaltet sich 
die Armaturenbrettkamera automatisch ein.
• �Kontinuierliche Aufnahme: Die Aufnahme beginnt 

standardmäßig gleich nach dem Einschalten des 
Armaturenbrettkamera.

• �Eventaufnahme: Bei einem Zwischenfall, z. B. einem 
plötzlichen Schaden, Fahren mit hoher Geschwindigkeit, 
einer verpassten Kreuzung oder ein Unfall, veranlasst 
der G-Sensor den Armaturenbrettkamera standardmäßig 
zu einer Aufnahme im „Notfall“ (einer Eventaufnahme).

• �Parkmodus: Sie müssen diese Funktion durch Auswahl 
von 
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 > Parkmodus > Parkmodus > Smart-Modus 
or Pass. Stromv.-Modus. Parkmodus-Überwachung 
wird automatisch aktiviert, wenn die Zündung 
ausgeschaltet wird.

MiVue Pro
Die App MiVue Pro ermöglicht Ihnen das Anzeigen, 
Freigeben und Sichern der an einer MiVue-dashcam 
aufgenommenen Videos per WLAN. Suchen Sie im Apple 
App Store oder Google Play Store nach der kostenlos 
herunterladbaren App „MiVue Pro“ oder scannen Sie den 
QR-Code.
Weiterführende Informationen
• �Für 24/7-Service, Produktinformationen und den 

Download des Benutzerhandbuchs besuchen Sie bitte 
die Webseite unseres technischen Kundendienstes 
unter: www.mio.com

• �Zur Richtlinienidentifikation: Die MiVue 802W Pro / 803W 
Pro / 903W Pro / 903WD Pro ist der Modellnummer N926 
zugeordnet. Hiermit erklärt MiTAC, dass das Funkgerät 
vom Typ N926 mit der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU konform ist. 
Den vollständigen Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung 
finden Sie unter der folgenden Internetadresse: https://
support.mio.com/Mio.htm

• �IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz 
Betriebsfrequenzbereich: 2412 - 2472MHz 
Maximale Ausgangsleistung: 19.99dBm

Monte la grabadora
Aviso! No utilice este dispositivo mientras conduce.
• �Asegúrese de que su vehículo está aparcado en un 

terreno llano. Para lograr grabaciones de la mejor 
calidad, se recomienda colocar la grabadora junto al 
espejo retrovisor.

• �Conecte la cámara para salpicadero a una fuente de 
alimentación mediante el cargador de vehículo o el kit 
de cableado de 12 V (no incluido en todos los modelos, 
puede adquirirse por separado). Dirija los cables a 
través del techo y del pilar A para que no molesten al 
conducir.

• �Según el modelo adquirido, se puede incluir una cámara 
trasera con la cámara para salpicadero para supervisar 
los eventos que ocurren detrás del vehículo.

• �La posición de los dispositivos y los cables puede variar 
en función del modelo del vehículo. Si encuentra algún 
problema durante la instalación, póngase en contacto 
con un técnico especializado (p.ej, con el personal de 
mantenimiento del vehículo) para obtener asistencia.

Grabación en modo de conducción
La grabadora se encenderá automáticamente al arrancar 
el motor del vehículo.
• �Grabación continua: La grabación empezará de forma 

predeterminada al encender la grabadora.
• �Grabación de eventos: Si se produce cualquier evento, 

como por ejemplo, un daño repentino, conducción a 
gran velocidad, un giro brusco o un accidente, el sensor 
G enviará por defecto una orden a la grabadora para 
que inicie la grabación de "Emergencia" (una grabación 
de eventos).

• �Modo Aparcamiento: Es necesario habilitar la función 
seleccionando 
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 > Modo aparcamiento > Modo 
Aparcamiento > Inteligente o Modo alimen. pasivo. 
La supervisión del modo de estacionamiento se activa 
automáticamente al desconectar el encendido.

MiVue Pro
La aplicación MiVue Pro permite ver y compartir los 
vídeos grabados en una cámara para salpicadero MiVue, 
así como hacer copias de seguridad de los mismos, a 
través de WIFI. Busque “MiVue Pro” en Apple App Store 
o Google Play Store, o escanee el código QR para 
descargar la aplicación MiVue de forma gratuita.
Si desea obtener más información
• �Para obtener asistencia 24/7, información sobre 

productos Mio y descargar el Manual del Usuario, 
visite la página web de nuestro Servicio Técnico en: 
www.mio.com

• �Para identificación regulatoria: A la MiVue 802W Pro 
/ 803W Pro / 903W Pro / 903WD Pro se le asigna el 
número de modelo N926. Por la siguiente, MiTAC 
declara que este N926 cumple los requisitos esenciales 
u otras provisiones relevantes de la Directiva 2014/53/
EU. El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad 
de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de 
Internet: https://support.mio.com/Mio.htm

• �IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz 
Intervalo de frecuencia de funcionamiento: 2412 - 
2472MHz 
Potencia de salida máxima: 19.99dBm

Installation de votre caméra 
embarquée
Avertissement! Ne manipulez pas l'appareil en conduisant.
• �Assurez-vous que votre voiture est garée sur un terrain 

plat. Pour assurer des enregistrements de la plus haute 
qualité, nous vous conseillons de placer la caméra 
embarquée près du rétroviseur.

• �Connectez la caméra embarquée à une source 
d’alimentation en utilisant le chargeur de la voiture ou le 
kit de câblage 12V (non inclus avec tous les modèles, 
peut être acheté séparément). Dirigez les câbles à 
travers le plafond et la colonne en A afin de ne pas gêner 
la conduite.

• �Selon le modèle acheté, une caméra arrière peut être 
incluse avec la caméra embarquée afin de surveiller les 
événements qui surviennent derrière le véhicule.

• �La mise en place des dispositifs et des câbles peut 
varier en fonction du modèle de véhicule. Si vous 
rencontrez des problèmes lors de l'installation, contactez 
un installateur qualifié (tels que le personnel de service 
du véhicule) pour assistance.

Enregistrement en mode conduite
Dès que le moteur du véhicule démarre, la caméra 
embarquée se met automatiquement en marche.
• �Enregistrement continu: Par défaut, l'enregistrement 

démarre juste après la mise en marche de la caméra 
embarquée.

• �Enregistrement d’événements: Par défaut, si un 
évènement survient, tel qu'un impact soudain, une 
conduite à vitesse élevée, un virage trop abrupt ou un 
accident, l'accéléromètre va commander à la caméra 
embarquée de commencer à faire un enregistrement « 
d'urgence ».

• �Mode Parking: Vous pouvez l’activer dans le 
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 > 
Mode parking > Mode Parking > Mode intelligent 
ou Mode alim passive. La surveillance du mode 
Stationnement est activée automatiquement lorsque le 
contact est coupé.

MiVue Pro
L'application MiVue Pro vous permet de visualiser, 
partager et sauvegarder les vidéos enregistrées sur une 
caméra embarquée MiVue via WIFI. Recherchez “MiVue 
Pro” sur l’Apple Store ou sur le Google Play Store, ou 
scannez le code QR pour télécharger gratuitement 
l’application MiVue Pro.
Pour plus d’informations
• �Pour une aide et un support 24h/24 et 7j/7, des 

informations sur les produits Mio et le téléchargement 
du Manuel d’utilisation, visitez notre site Internet 
d’assistance technique :  www.mio.com

• �À des fins d’identification réglementaire : La 802W Pro 
/ 803W Pro / 903W Pro / 903WD Pro porte le numéro 
de modèle N926. Par la présente, MiTAC déclare que 
le type d’équipement radio N926 est conforme à la 
Directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte intégral de la déclaration 
de conformité de l’UE est disponible à l’adresse internet 
suivante: https://support.mio.com/Mio.htm

• �IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz 
Gamme de fréquences de fonctionnement: 2412 - 
2472MHz 
Puissance de sortie maximale: 19.99dBm

Postavite nadzornu kameru
Upozorenje! Nemojte rukovati uređajem tijekom vožnje.
• �Pazite da vozilo bude parkirano na horizontalnoj 

podlozi. Za najveću kvalitetu snimanja preporučujemo 
postavljanje nadzorne kamere blizu retrovizora.

• �Povežite nadzornu kameru na izvor napajanja uz pomoć 
kompleta za ožičenje automobilskog punjača 12 V (ne 
dolazi sa svim modelima, može se kupiti zasebno). 
Provedite kabele kroz strop i A-stup, tako da ne smetaju 
tijekom vožnje.

• �Ovisno o kupljenom modelu, sa stražnjom kamerom 
može biti uključena i prednja kamera u svrhu praćenja 
svega što se događa iza vozila.

• �Položaj uređaja i kabela može se razlikovati ovisno 
o modelu vozila. Ako naiđete na bilo kakav problem 
tijekom ugradnje za pomoć se obratite stručnoj osobi 
(primjerice servisnom osoblju za vozilo).

Snimanje u načinu rada za vožnju
Nakon pokretanja motora vozila, nadzorna kamera se 
automatski uključuje.
• �Neprekidno snimanje: Prema zadanim postavkama, 

sustav će automatski pokrenuti neprekidno snimanje 
nekoliko sekundi nakon pokretanja.

• �Snimanje događaja: Prema zadanim postavkama, 
u slučaju događaja poput iznenadnog sudara, vožnje 
velikom brzinom, naglog skretanja ili sudara, G-senzor 
će poslati signal u nadzornu kameru za početak 
snimanja događaja.

• �Način rada za parkiranje: Ovu funkciju možete 
omogućiti odabirom 
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 > Nač. rada za park. > Nač. 
rada za park > Pametni način rada ili N. r. pas. 
napajanja. Praćenje načina rada za parkiranje aktivira 
se automatski kada se kontakt isključi.

MiVue Pro
Aplikacija MiVue Pro omogućuje prikaz, dijeljenje i 
arhiviranje videozapisa snimljenih nadzornom kamerom 
MiVue preko WIFI veze. Potražite besplatnu aplikaciju 
MiVue tražeći ‘MiVue Pro’ u trgovinama aplikacija Apple 
App Store ili Google Play Store, ili skenirajte QR kod.

Više informacija
• �Za 24/7 pomoć, informacije o proizvodima Mio i 

preuzimanje Korisničkog priručnika posjetite našu web-
stranicu tehničke pomoći na: www.mio.com

 �Za svrhe prepoznavanja propisa, MiVue 802W Pro / 
803W Pro / 903W Pro / 903WD Pro dodijeljen je broj 
modela N926. Ovime, MiTAC izjavljuje da je radijski 
uređaj tip N926 sukladan direktivi 2014/53/EU. Cijeli 
tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sljedećoj 
internetskoj adresi: https://support.mio.com/Mio.htm
• �IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz 

 �Raspon radnih frekvencija: 2412 - 2472MHz 
Maksimalna izlazna snaga: 19.99dBm

A menetrögzítő kamera felszerelése
Figyelmeztetés! Ne használja az eszközt vezetés közben.
• �A járművet vízszintes területen parkolja le. A lehető 

legjobb minőségű felvétel érdekében tanácsos a 
menetrögzítő kamera a visszapillantó tükör közelében 
elhelyezni.

• �Csatlakoztassa a fedélzeti kamerát áramforráshoz 
autóstöltő vagy a 12 V-os kábelkészlet segítségével (nem 
minden modellhez tartozék, külön megvásárolható). A 
kábeleket ve-zesse át a tetőn és az oszlopon, hogy ne 
akadályozzák a vezetést.

• �A megvásárolt típustól függően a műszerfali kamera 
hátsó kamerát is tartalmazhat a jármű mögött zajló 
események megfigyelésére.

• �Az eszközök és kábelek elhelyezkedése a jármű 
típusától függően eltérő lehet. Ha a telepítés során 
problémába ütközik, forduljon szakképzett személyhez 
(pl. a jármű szervizelését végző szerelőhöz) további 
segítségért.

Felvétel vezetési módban
Amint a gépjármű motorját beindítják, a menetrögzítő 
kamera automatikusan bekapcsolódik.
• �Folyamatos felvétel: Alapértelmezésképpen a felvétel 

a menetrögzítő kamera bekapcsolódását követően 
azonnal elindul.

• �Események felvétele: Alapértelmezésképpen, ha 
esemény történik, pl. hirtelen sérülés, nagy sebességű 
vezetés, rosszul bevett kanyar vagy karambol, a 
gyorsulásérzékelő hatására a menetrögzítő kamera 
"Vészhelyzeti" (eseményfelvevő) felvételt indít el.

• �Parkolási mód: A funkciót engedélyeznie kell a 
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 > 
Parkolási mód > Parkolási mód > Okos mód vagy a 
Paszív áramellátás mód. A Parkolási módú felügyelet 
automatikusan aktiválódik a gyújtás kikapcsolásakor.

MiVue Pro
A MiVue Pro alkalmazás lehetővé teszi, hogy megtekintse 
és megossza másokkal a MiVue menetrögzítő kamerákkal 
készített videókat WIFI-kapcsolaton keresztül, illetve 
biztonsági másolatot készítsen a videókról. Keressen rá 
a „MiVue Pro” kulcsszóra az Apple Store vagy a Google 
Play áruházban, vagy olvassa be a QR-kódot, majd töltse 
le és telepítse ingyenesen a MiVue Pro alkalmazást.

Figyelmeztetések
• �A Mio termékekkel kapcsolatos éjjel-nappal elérhető 

segítségnyújtásért, termékinformációkért és a 
Felhasználói kézikönyv letöltéséért látogasson el 
Műszaki támogatás webhelyünkre a következő címen: 
www.mio.com

• �Szabályozási azonosítás céljából, a MiVue 802W Pro / 
803W Pro / 903W Pro / 903WD Pro N926 típusszámmal 
rendelkezik. A MiTAC ezennel kijelenti, hogy az N926 
típusú rádióberendezés megfelel a 2014/53/EU irányelv 
követelményeinek. Az EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat 
teljes szövege a következő weboldalról érhető el: https://
support.mio.com/Mio.htm

• �IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz 
Működési frekvenciatartomány: 2412 - 2472MHz 
Maximális kimeneti teljesítmény: 19.99dBm

Installazione della dash cam
Avviso! Non utilizzare il dispositivo durante la guida.
• �Assicurarsi che l'auto sia parcheggiata su una superficie 

piana. Per garantire registrazioni di qualità ottimale, 
si consiglia di posizionare il registratore accanto allo 
specchietto retrovisore.

• �Collegare la dash cam a una fonte di alimentazione 
utilizzando il caricatore per auto o il kit di cablaggio 
da 12 V (non incluso in tutti i modelli, da acquistare 
separatamente). Far passare i cavi attraverso il tetto e il 
montante A in modo che non interferisca con la la guida.

• �A seconda del modello acquistato, con la dashcam 
potrebbe essere inclusa una telecamera posteriore per 
il monitoraggio degli eventi che si verificano dietro il 
veicolo.

• �La posizione dei dispositivi e dei cavi può variare 
in funzione del modello del veicolo. In caso di 
problemi durante l’installazione, contattare un tecnico 
specializzato (ad esempio il personale di assistenza del 
veicolo) per ricevere assistenza.

Registrazione in modalità guida
Una volta avviato il motore del veicolo, il registratore si 
accende automaticamente.
• �Registrazione continua: Per impostazione predefinita, 

la registrazione si avvia subito dopo l'accensione del 
registratore.

• �Registrazione evento: Per impostazione predefinita, se 
si verifica un evento, ad esempio danni improvvisi, guida 
ad alta velocità, curva eccessiva o incidente, il sensore 
G richiede al registratore di avviare una registrazione di 
"Emergenza" (una registrazione evento).

• �Mod. parcheggio: Abilitare la funzione selezionando 
il 
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 > Mod. parcheggio > Mod. parcheggio > 
Modalità Smart o Mod. Alim. pass.. Il monitoraggio di 
Modalità parcheggio si attiva automaticamente durante 
lo spegnimento.

MiVue Pro
L'app MiVue Pro consente di visualizzare, condividere ed 
effettuare i video registrati su una Dashcam MiVue tramite 
WIFI. Cercare “MiVue Pro” in Apple App Store o in Google 
Play Store, oppure scansionare il codice QR per scaricare 
gratuitamente l'app MiVue Pro.
Ulteriori informazioni
• �Per ottenere assistenza 24/7, informazioni sui prodotti 

Mio e scaricare il Manuale Utente, visitare il nostro 
sito web dedicato all'assistenza tecnica all'indirizzo: 
www.mio.com

• �A fini di identificazione normativa: Al navigatore MiVue 
802W Pro / 803W Pro / 903W Pro / 903WD Pro è stato 
assegnato il numero di modello N926. Con la presente, 
MiTAC dichiara che l’apparecchiatura radio tipo N926 
è conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo 
della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al 
seguente indirizzo Internet: https://support.mio.com/Mio.
htm

• �IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz 
Intervallo di frequenza operativa: 2412 - 2472MHz 
Potenza massima di uscita: 19.99dBm

Vaizdo registratoriaus montavimas
Įspėjimas! Nesinaudokite prietaisu vairuodami.
• �Pastatykite automobilį lygioje vietoje. Norint užtikrinti 

aukščiausios kokybės įrašus, patariama sumontuoti 
įrašymo įtaisą šalia galinio vaizdo veidrodėlio.

• �Prijunkite vaizdo registratorių prie energijos šaltinio 
naudodami automobilinį įkroviklį arba 12 V laidų 
komplektą (pateikiamas ne su visais modeliais, galima 
įsigyti atskirai). Prakiškite kabelius pro lubų viršų ir A 
formos ertmę, kad jis netrukdytų vairuojant.

• �Atsižvelgiant į įsigytą modelį, kartu su priekine kamera 
gali būti pateikta ir galinė kamera, skirta už automobilio 
vykstantiems įvykiams stebėti.

• �Įtaisų išdėstymas ir kabeliai gali skirtis priklausomai nuo 
transporto priemonės modelio. Jei montuojant iškilo 
problemų, kreipkitės į kvalifikuotą montuotoją (tokį kaip 
transporto priemonės techninės priežiūros personalą).

Įrašymas važiavimo režimu
Užvedus transporto priemonės variklį, įrašymo įrenginys 
automatiškai įsijungia.
• �Nepertraukiamas įrašymas: Esant numatytajai 

nuostatai, sistema automatiškai pradės nepertraukiamai 
įrašinėti po kelių sekundžių nuo paleidimo.

• �Įvykių įrašymas: Esant numatytajai nuostatai, įvykio 
atveju, pavyzdžiui, esant staigiam smūgiui, važiuojant 
dideliu greičiu, staigiai pasukus arba įvykus avarijai, G 
jutiklis įjuns įrašymo įrenginio užrakinimą ir išsaugos 
įrašą.

• �Parkavimo režimas: Galite įjungti šią funkciją, 
pasirinkdami 
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 > Parkavimo režimas > Parkavimo 
režimas > Išmanusis režimas arba Pasyviojo 
maitinimo režimas. Stovėjimo režimo stebėjimas 
įsijungia automatiškai, kai išjungiamas variklis.

MiVue Pro
Programėlė „MiVue Pro“ leidžia peržiūrėti „MiVue“ 
valdymo skydelio kameros įrašytus vaizdo įrašus, juos 
bendrinti ir kurti jų atsargines kopijas, naudojantis WIFI. 
Programėlės „MiVue Pro“ ieškokite „Apple App Store“ 
arba „Google Play Store“, arba nuskenuokite QR kodą ir 
atsisiųskite ją nemokamai.

Daugiau informacijos
• �Pagalba, informacija apie „Mio“ produktus ir Vartotojo 

vadovo atsisiuntimas teikiami 24 valandas per parą, 7 
dienas per savaitę. Apsilankykite techninės pagalbos 
svetainėje adresu: www.mio.com

• �Įstatymais nustatytais identifikavimo tikslais MiVue 802W 
Pro / 803W Pro / 903W Pro / 903WD Pro priskiriamas 
modelio numeris N926. Bendrovė „MiTAC“ atsakingai 
pareiškia, kad šis N926 tipo radijo ryšio įrenginys atitinka 
Direktyvą 2014/53/ES. Visą ES atitikties deklaracijos 
tekstą galite rasti šiuo interneto adresu: https://support.
mio.com/Mio.htm

• �IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz 
Veikimo dažnių diapazonas: 2412 - 2472MHz 
Maksimali išvesties galia: 19.99dBm
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Uw dashcam installeren
Waarschuwing! Bedien het apparaat niet tijdens het rijden.
• �Zorg dat uw wagen op een effen bodem is geparkeerd. 

Om opnamen van de hoogste kwaliteit te garanderen, 
raden wij u aan de dashboardcamera naast de 
achteruitkijkspiegel te plaatsen.

• �Sluit de dashcam aan op een voedingsbron met behulp 
van de autolader of de 12V-set met vaste bedrading (niet 
bij alle modellen meegeleverd, afzonderlijk verkrijgbaar). 
Stop de kabels door de bovenkant en de A-zuil zodat u 
niet wordt gehinderd tijdens het rijden.

• �Afhankelijk van het aangeschafte model kan een 
achtercamera zijn meegeleverd met de dashcam om 
gebeurtenissen te bewaken die achter het voertuig 
plaatsvinden.

• �De plaatsing van de apparaten en kabels kunnen 
afhangen van het voertuig model. Als u problemen heeft 
gedurende installatie, neem dan contact op met een 
bekwaam installateur (zoals het onderhoudspersoneel 
van het voertuig) voor hulp.

Opnemen in rijmodus
Nadat de motor is gestart, schakelt de dashboardcamera 
automatisch in.
• �Continu opnemen: Standaard start het opnemen direct 

na het inschakelen van de dashboardcamera.
• �Gebeurtenis opnemen: Als een gebeurtenis plaatsvindt, 

zoals plotselinge schade, hard rijden, een te sterke bocht 
of een aanrijding, zorgt de G-sensor er standaard voor 
dat de dashboardcamera een "Noodsituatie"-opname 
start (een gebeurtenis opnemen).

• �Parkeerstand: U moet de functie inschakelen via 
het 
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 > Parkeerstand > Parkeerstand > Smart 
modus of Passieve moduse. De monitoring van de 
parkeermodus wordt automatisch geactiveerd wanneer 
het contact wordt uitgeschakeld.

MiVue Pro
Met de MiVue Pro-app kunt u video's die via WIFI zijn 
opgenomen op een MiVuedashcam, weergeven, delen en 
er een back-up van maken. Zoek naar ‘MiVue Pro’ in de 
Apple App Store of in de Google Play Store, of scan de 
QR-code om de MiVue Pro-app gratis te downloaden.

Voor meer informatie
• �Voor 24/7 hulp, productinformatie en het downloaden 

van de Gebruikershandleiding voor Mio-producten, 
kunt u terecht op de website van onze Technische 
ondersteuning op: www.mio.com

• �Voor regelgevende identificatiedoeleinden: het 
modelnummer N926 is toegewezen aan de MiVue 
802W Pro / 803W Pro / 903W Pro / 903WD Pro. MiTAC 
verklaart hierbij dat het radio-apparatuurtype N926 
in overeenstemming is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De 
volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is 
beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres: https://
support.mio.com/Mio.htm

• �IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz 
Bedrijfsfrequentiebereik: 2412 - 2472MHz 
Maximum uitgangsvermogen: 19.99dBm

Instalacja kamery samochodowej
Ostrzeżenie! Nie należy korzystać z urządzenia w trakcie 
prowadzenia pojazdów.
• �Upewnij się, że samochód jest zaparkowany na równym 

podłożu. Aby zapewnić najwyższą jakość nagrywania, 
zaleca się umieszczenie kamery w pobliżu lusterka 
wstecznego.

• �Podłącz kamerę samochodową do źródła zasilania 
za pomocą ładowarki samochodowej lub zestawu 
przewodowego 12 V (nie są dostarczane ze wszystkimi 
modelami, można je nabyć osobno). Poprowadź kable 
przez sufit i przedni słupek drzwiowy w taki sposób, aby 
nie utrudniały kierowania pojazdem.

• �W zależności od zakupionego modelu, z 
wideorejestratorem może być dostarczana kamera tylna 
do monitorowania wydarzeń, które mają miejsce za 
pojazdem.

• �Umiejscowienie urządzeń oraz kabli może różnić się 
w zależności od typu pojazdu. Jeśli podczas instalacji, 
natrafili państwo na jakiś problem, proszę skontaktować 
się z wykwalifikowanym instalatorem (personel serwisu 
samochodowego).

Nagrywanie w trybie jazdy
Po uruchomieniu silnika pojazdu kamera włączy się 
automatycznie.
• �Nagrywanie ciągłe: Domyślnie nagrywanie rozpoczyna 

się po włączeniu wideorejestratora.
• �Nagrywanie zdarzenia: Domyślnie w przypadku 

wystąpienia zdarzenia, takiego jak nagłe uszkodzenie, 
prowadzenie pojazdu z dużą prędkością, zbyt ostry 
skręt lub wypadek, czujnik G wyzwoli uruchomienie 
wideorejestratora i rozpocznie nagrywanie „Zdarzenie” 
(nagrywanie zdarzenia).

• �Tryb parkingowy: Funkcję można włączyć poprzez 
wybranie 
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 > Tryb park. > Tryb park. > Tryb 
inteligentny lub Tryb zasilania pasywnego. 
Monitorowanie w trybie parkowania włącza się 
automatycznie po wyłączeniu zapłonu.

MiVue Pro
Aplikacja MiVue Pro umożliwia oglądanie, udostępnianie i 
wykonywanie kopii zapasowej filmów wideo nagranych w 
kamerze MiVue przez WIFI. Aplikację „MiVue Pro” można 
bezpłatnie pobrać i zainstalować ze sklepu Apple App 
Store lub Google Play albo zeskanować kod QR.

Dalsze informacje
• �Aby uzyskać pomoc i wsparcie 24/7, informacje o 

produktach Mio oraz pobrać Instrukcję obsługi, należy 
odwiedzić stronę internetową pomocy technicznej pod 
adresem: www.mio.com

• �Dla celów identyfikacji przepisów, MiVue 802W Pro / 
803W Pro / 903W Pro / 903WD Pro ma przydzielony 
numer modelu N926. Niniejszym, MiTAC oświadcza, że 
urządzenie radiowe typu N926 jest zgodne z dyrektywą 
2014/53/UE. Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE jest 
dostępny pod następującym adresem internetowym: 
https://support.mio.com/Mio.htm

• �IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz 
Zakres częstotliwości działania: 2412 - 2472MHz 
Maksymalna moc wyjściowa: 19.99dBm

Instalarea camerei de bord
Avertisment! Nu utilizaţi dispozitivului în timp ce conduceţi.
• �Asiguraţi-vă că aţi parcat maşina pe un teren nivelat. 

Pentru a asigura înregistrări de cea mai bună calitate, 
vă recomandăm să plasaţi dispozitivul de înregistrare în 
apropierea oglinzii retrovizoare.

• �Conectați camera de bord la o sursă de alimentare 
utilizând încărcătorul auto sau kitul de alimentare prin 
cablu de 12 V (acesta nu este inclus cu toate modelele 
și poate fi achiziționat separat). Direcţionaţi cablu-rile 
prin plafon şi apoi prin suportul A, astfel încât acestea să 
nu inter-fereze cu activitatea de conducere.

• �În funcție de modelul cumpărat împreună cu camera 
de bord poate fi inclusă o cameră spate pentru 
monitorizarea evenimentelor care se petrec în spatele 
vehiculului.

• �Amplasamentul dispozitivelor şi al cablurilor poate varia 
în funcţie de modelul autovehiculului. Dacă întâmpinaţi 
orice problemă în timpul instalării, contactaţi un 
instalator calificat (precum personalul de la service-ul 
autovehiculului) pentru asistenţă.

Înregistrarea în modul de deplasare
Odată ce motorul vehiculului este pornit, dispozitivul de 
înregistrare porneşte automat.
• �Înregistrare continuă: În mod implicit, înregistrarea 

va începe imediat după pornirea dispozitivului de 
înregistrare.

• �Înregistrarea evenimentelor: Implicit, în cazul în care 
se întâmplă un eveniment, cum ar fi un impact brusc, 
conducerea cu viteză mare, abordarea prea strânsă a 
unui viraj prea sau producerea unui accident, senzorul 
G va solicita dispozitivului de înregistrare să pornească 
înregistrarea "de urgenţă" (înregistrarea unui eveniment).

• �Modul de parcare: Puteţi activa funcţia selectând 
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> Mod parcare > Mod parcare > Mod intel. sau Mod 
Alimentare pasiv. Monitorizarea pentru modul Parcare 
este activată manual la oprirea motorului.

MiVue Pro
Cu aplicaţia MiVue Pro, puteţi vizualiza, partaja sau 
realiza copii de siguranţă ale înregistrărilor video de pe o 
cameră video auto MiVue, prin WIFI. Căutaţi „MiVue Pro” 
în Apple App Store sau Google Play Store, sau scanaţi 
codul QR pentru a descărca gratuit aplicaţia MiVue Pro.

Pentru informaţii suplimentare
• �Pentru ajutor și asistență 24/7, informații despre 

produsele Mio și pentru descărcarea Manualului de 
utilizare, vizitați site-ul web de Asistență tehnică la: 
www.mio.com

• �În scopul identificării conform reglementărilor, MiVue 
802W Pro / 803W Pro / 903W Pro / 903WD Pro i 
s-a asociat numărul de model N926. Prin prezenta, 
MiTAC declară că echipamentul radio tip N926 este în 
conformitate cu Directiva 2014/53/UE. Textul complet 
al declarației de conformitate UE este disponibil la 
următoarea adresă internet: https://support.mio.com/Mio.
htm

• �IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz 
Raza de frecvență de funcționare: 2412 - 2472MHz 
Puterea maximă de ieșire: 19.99dBm

Установка видеорегистратора
Предупреждение! Не настраивайте устройство во 
время вождения.
• �Убедитесь, что ваш автомобиль припаркован на 

горизонтальном участке дороги. Для обеспечения 
наилучшего качества записи рекомендуем 
расположить устройство рядом с зеркалом заднего 
вида.

• �Подключите видеорегистратор к источнику питания, 
используя автомобильное зарядное устройство или 
кабель прямого подключения 12 В (с некоторыми 
моделями не поставляется, может приобретаться 
отдельно). Проложите кабель по потолку и передней 
стойке автомобиля,чтобы он не мешал обзору 
водителя.

• �В зависимости от модели комплект поставки 
видеорегистратора может включать в себя камеру 
заднего вида для контроля зоны позади автомобиля.

• �Расположение кабелей и устройств зависит 
от модели автомобиля. Если в ходе монтажа 
возникнут проблемы, обратитесь за помощью к 
квалифицированному монтажнику (например, к 
персоналу сервисного обслуживания автомобилей).

Запись в режиме движения
Видеорегистратор автоматически включается при 
запуске двигателя автомобиля.
• �Непрерывная запись: По-умолчанию запись начинается сразу 

после включения видеорегистратора.
• �Запись происшествия: Если датчиком удара G-сенсор 

зафиксировано происшествие, как например, неожиданная 
встряска, разгон, резкий поворот или авария, начнется «запись 
происшествия».

• �Режим Парковки: Для включения функции выберите 
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 > 
Парковка > Парковка > Умный режим или Режим пассивного 
питания. Мониторинг в режиме парковки включается 
автоматически при выключении зажигания.

MiVue Pro
Приложение MiVue Pro позволяет передавать 
видеозаписи с видеорегистратора MiVue на 
смартфон посредством WIFI. Выполните поиск 
“MiVue Pro” в Apple App Store или Google Play Store, 
или отсканируйте QR-код, чтобы бесплатно скачать 
приложение.

Дополнительные сведения
• �Для получения круглосуточной помощи, информации 

о продуктах Mio и загрузки Руководства пользователя 
посетите веб-сайт технической поддержки: 
www.mio.com

• �В целях идентификации при обеспечении 
соответствия стандартам устройству MiVue 802W 
Pro / 803W Pro / 903W Pro / 903WD Pro присвоено 
обозначение модели N926. Настоящим MiTAC 
заявляет, что радиооборудование типа N926 
соответствует Директиве 2014/53/EU. Полный 
текст декларации о соответствии требованиям ЕС 
доступен по следующему адресу: https://support.mio.
com/Mio.htm

• �IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz 
Рабочий диапазон частот: 2412 - 2472MHz 
Максимальная выходная мощность: 19.99dBm

Inštalácia palubnej kamery
Výstraha! Zariadenie nepoužívajte počas jazdy.
• �Zaparkujte vozidlo na rovnom mieste. Pre zaistenie 

maximálnej kvality záznamu odporúčame rekordér 
umiestniť v blízkosti spätného zrkadla.

• �Pripojte palubnú kameru k zdroju napájania pomocou 
nabíjačky do auta alebo 12 V súpravy na pevné 
pripojenie (nie je súčasťou všetkých modelov, je možné 
ju zakúpiť samostatne). Káble veďte cez strop interiéru a 
stĺpik A tak, aby nebránili riadeniu vozidla.

• �Zadná kamera môže byť v závislosti od zakúpeného 
modelu súčasťou kamery na prístrojovej doske, ktorá 
sa používa na sledovanie udalostí prebiehajúcich za 
vozidlom.

• �Umiestnenie zariadenia a káblov sa môže líšiť v 
závislosti od modelu vozidla. Pokiaľ dôjde k problémom 
počas inštalácie, kontaktujte skúseného technika (napr. 
Zamestnanca automobilového servisu).

Záznam v režime jazdy
Po naštartovaní motora vozidla sa automaticky zapne 
rekordér.
• �Priebežný záznam: Vo východiskovom nastavení je po 

zapnutí rekordéru ihneď zahájený záznam.
• �Záznam pri nehode: Ak dôjde k udalosti, napríklad 

k náhlemu poškodeniu, jazde s vysokou rýchlosťou, 
pretočeniu alebo nárazu pri nehode, vo východiskovom 
nastavení vydá G senzor rekordéru pokyn k spusteniu 
záznamu „Pri nehode.”

• �Režim parkovania: Funkciu môžete povoliť výberom 
položky 

2

 > Režim parkovania > Režim parkovania 
> Inteligentný režim alebo Pasívny režim napájania. 
Monitorovanie v Parkovacom režime sa aktivuje 
automaticky po vypnutí zapaľovania.

MiVue Pro
Aplikácia MiVue Pro umožňuje zobraziť, zdieľať a 
zálohovať videá nahrané palubnou kamerou MiVue 
prostredníctvom siete WIFI. Ak si chcete bezplatne 
stiahnuť aplikáciu MiVue, vyhľadajte v službe App Store 
alebo Google Play Store „MiVue Pro“, alebo naskenujte 
QR kód.

Zdroje pre získanie ďalších informácii
• �Informácie o 24-hodinovej podpore 7 dní v týždni, 

produktoch Mio a stiahnutí Používateľskej príručky 
nájdete na internetovej stránke technickej podpory na 
adrese: www.mio.com

• �Pre účely regulačnej identifikácie bolo, MiVue 802W Pro 
/ 803W Pro / 903W Pro / 903WD Pro bolo priradené číslo 
modelu N926. Spoločnosť MiTAC týmto vyhlasuje, že 
rádiové zariadenie typu N926 je v súlade so smernicou 
2014/53/EÚ. Úplné znenie EÚ vyhlásenia o zhode je 
dostupné na tejto internetovej adrese: https://support.
mio.com/Mio.htm

• �IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz 
Rozsah prevádzkovej frekvencie: 2412 - 2472MHz 
Maximálny výstupný výkon: 19.99dBm

Montirajte snemalnik
Opozorilo! Ne upravljajte naprave med vožnjo.
• �Avtomobil parkirajte na ravnih tleh. Za čim bolj 

kakovostne posnetke vam priporočamo, da snemalnik 
postavite blizu vzvratnega ogledala.

• �Povežite kamero za armaturno ploščo z virom napajanja, 
kot je npr. napajalnik avtomobila ali 12-V kompletom za 
ožičenje (ni priložen vsem modelom, lahko ga kupite 
ločeno). Kable speljite skozi strop in A-steber, tako da ne 
motijo med vožnjo.

• �Odvisno od kupljenega modela je lahko armaturni kameri 
priložena tudi vzvratna kamera za spremljanje dogajanja 
za vozilom.

• �Namestitev naprav in kablov je odvisna tudi od modela 
vozila. O morebitnih težavah med inštalacijo se 
posvetujte s poklicnim inštalaterjem (kot je serviser za 
vozila).

Snemanje v načinu vožnje
Ko zaženete vozilo, se snemalnik samodejno vklopi.
• �Neprekinjeno snemanje: Privzeto je nastavljen tako, da 

se takoj po vklopu zažene snemanje.
• �Snemanje dogodkov: Če se kar koli zgodi, na primer 

nenadna okvara, vožnja pri zelo visoki hitrosti, prehitro 
zaviranje ali nesreča, bo tipalo G v snemalniku zagnalo 
snemanje »v sili« (snemanje dogodkov).

• �Način parkiranja: To funkcijo lahko omogočite tako, da 
pritisnete 
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 > Način parkiranja > Način parkiranja > 
Pameten način ali Način pasivnega napajanja. Nadzor 
načina parkiranja se vklopi samodejno, ko izklopite 
kontakt.

MiVue Pro
Aplikacija MiVue Pro vam prek povezave WIFI omogoča 
ogled, skupno rabo in varnostno kopiranje videoposnetkov, 
posnetih na armaturno kamero MiVue. Poiščite »MiVue 
Pro« v trgovini Apple App Store ali trgovini Google Play, 
ali skenirajte QR kodo in brezplačno prenesite aplikacijo 
MiVue Pro.

Za več informacij
• �Za pomoč, informacije o izdelkih Mio in prenos 

Uporabniškega priročnika – 24 ur na dan in 7 dni v tednu 
– obiščite spletno stran s tehnično podporo na naslovu: 
www.mio.com

• �Za uradne namene in prepoznavo ima MiVue 802W Pro 
/ 803W Pro / 903W Pro / 903WD Pro številko modela 
N926. MiTAC izjavlja, da je radijska oprema tipa N926 
skladna z Direktivo 2014/53/EU. Celotno besedilo izjave 
EU o skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem spletnem 
naslovu: https://support.mio.com/Mio.htm

• �IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz 
Območje delovne frekvence: 2412 - 2472MHz 
Maksimalna izhodna moč: 19.99dBm

Montiranje auto-kamere
Upozorenje! Ne rukujte ovim uređajem u vožnji.
• �Postarajte se da je automobil parkiran na ravnoj 

površini. Da biste obezbedili snimke najvišeg kvaliteta, 
preporučuje se da postavite auto-kameru u blizini 
retrovizora.

• �Povežite auto-kameru na izvor napajanja pomoću 
punjača za automobil ili kompleta za ožičenje od 12 
V (nije uključen sa svim modelima, može se kupiti 
zasebno). Sprovedite kabl kroz gornji deo vozila i A stub, 
da ne bi predstavljali smetnju u vožnji.

• �U zavisnosti od kupljenog modela, zadnja kamera može 
biti uključena uz auto-kameru za praćenje događaja koji 
se dešavaju iza vozila.

• �Mesta postavljanja uređaja i kablova mogu se razlikovati 
u zavisnosti od modela vozila. Ako naiđete na probleme 
tokom instalacije, obratite se za pomoć stručnom licu (npr. 
servisnom osoblju za vaš automobil).

Snimanje u režimu vožnje
Nakon pokretanja motora vozila, auto-kamera se 
automatski uključuje.
• �Neprekidno snimanje: Nekoliko sekundi posle 

pokretanja sistem će automatski početi neprekidno 
snimanje.

• �Snimanje događaja: Podrazumevano, ako se tokom 
neprekidnog snimanja desi neki događaj, kao što su 
iznenadni udar, brza vožnja, preoštro skretanje ili 
neočekivan sudar, G-senzor će na vašoj auto-kameri 
aktivirati započinjanje snimanja događaja.

• �Režim parkiranja: Ovu funkciju možete da omogućite 
tako što ćete izabrati 
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 > Režim parkiranja > Režim 
parkiranja > Pametni režim ili Rež. pasivnog napaj.. 
Nadzor režima parkiranja se automatski aktivira kada se 
isključi kontakt.

MiVue Pro
MiVue Pro aplikacija je integrisana aplikacija koja vam 
omogućava da delite i praviterezervne kopije video-
snimaka snimljenih na MiVue auto-kameri preko WIFI- ja. 
Pronađite „MiVue Pro” u Apple App Store-u ili u Google 
Play prodavnici, ili skenirajte QR kod da biste besplatno 
preuzeli MiVue aplikaciju.

Za detaljnije informacije
• �Za pomoć i podršku 24/7, informacije o Mio proizvodima 

i preuzimanje Korisničkog uputstva posetite našu veb-
lokaciju za tehničku podršku na: www.mio.com

• �U svrhu regulatorne identifikacije, MiVue 802W Pro / 
803W Pro / 903W Pro / 903WD Pro ima dodeljen broj 
modela N926. Kompanija MiTAC ovim izjavljuje da je 
radio oprema tipa N926 u skladu s Direktivom 2014/53/
EU. Kompletan tekst deklaracije o usaglašenosti EU 
dostupan je na sledećoj internet adresi: https://support.
mio.com/Mio.htm

• �IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz 
Opseg radne frekvencije: 2412 - 2472MHz 
Maksimalna izlazna snaga: 19.99dBm

Araç kamerasını monte edin
Uyarı! Araç kullanırken cihazı çalıştırmayın.
• �Arabanızın düz bir zemin üzerine park edildiğinden 

emin olun. En yüksek kalitede kayıtlar elde etmek için 
araç kamerasını dikiz aynasının yakınına yerleştirmeniz 
önerilir.

• �Araç şarj cihazını veya 12V donanım kitini (tüm 
modellere dâhil değildir, ayrıca satın alınabilir) kullanarak 
araç kamerasını bir güç kaynağına bağlayın. Kabloları, 
sürüşü engellememeleri için üst tavandan ve A şekilli 
ayaktan geçirin.

• �Satın alınan modele bağlı olarak, aracın arkasında 
meydana gelen olayları izlemek için araç içi kameraya 
bir arka kamera dâhil edilebilir.

• �Cihazların ve kabloların yerleşimi araç modeline bağlı 
olarak değişiklik gösterebilir. Kurulum sırasında herhangi 
bir sorun yaşarsanız, yardım için uzman bir kurucuya 
(aracın servis personeli gibi) başvurun.

Sürüş modunda kayıt yapma
Aracın motoru çalıştırıldığında araç kamerası otomatik 
olarak açılır.
• �Kesintisiz kayıt: Varsayılan olarak, sistem, açıldıktan 

birkaç saniye sonra kendiliğinden kesintisiz kayda 
başlayacaktır.

• �Olay kaydı: Varsayılan olarak, kesintisiz kayıt sırasında 
ani darbe, yüksek hızda sürüş, sert bir dönüş veya kaza 
çarpışması gibi bir olay oluşursa, G algılayıcı, araç 
kamerasına olayı kaydetmeye başlamasını bildirecektir.

• �Park Etme modu: 
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 > Park Modu > Park Modu > 
Akıllı Mod veya Pasif Güç Modu seçimini yaparak 
işlevi etkinleştirebilirsiniz. Park Modu izlemesi, kontak 
kapatıldığında kendiliğinden etkinleştirilir.

MiVue Pro
MiVue Pro uygulaması, bir MiVue araç kamerasında 
kaydedilen videoları WIFI aracılığıyla görüntülemenize, 
paylaşmanıza ve yedeklemenize olanak tanır. MiVue Pro 
uygulamasını ücretsiz olarak indirmek için Apple App 
Store veya Google Play Store sitelerinde "MiVue Pro" 
sözcükleriyle arama yapın veya QR kodunu tarayın.

Daha fazla bilgi için
• �7/24 destek, Mio ürünleri hakkında bilgi ve Kullanım 

Kılavuzu’nu indirmek için www.mio.com adresindeki 
Teknik Destek web sitemizi ziyaret edin.

• �Mevzuatta tanımlama amaçlı olarak, MiVue 802W 
Pro / 803W Pro / 903W Pro / 903WD Pro N926 nolu 
model numarası verilmiştir. İşbu belge ile MiTAC, N926 
tipi telsiz ekipmanın 2014/53/EU sayılı Yönetmelik ile 
uyumlu olduğunu beyan eder. AB uygunluk beyanının 
tam metnine aşağıdaki internet adresinden ulaşılabilir: 
https://support.mio.com/Mio.htm

• �IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz 
Çalışma frekansı aralığı: 2412 - 2472MHz 
Maksimum çıkış gücü: 19.99dBm

Встановлення відеореєстратора
Попередження! Не використовуйте пристрій під час 
керування.
• �Переконайтеся, що автомобіль припаркований на 

рівній поверхні. Щоб забезпечити максимальну якість 
запису, рекомендується розміщувати відеореєстратор 
поруч із дзеркалом заднього виду.

• �Підключіть відеореєстратор до джерела живлення 
за допомогою автомобільного зарядного пристрою 
або комплекту для підключення до 12-вольтової 
електромережі (не входить до комплекту всіх 
моделей, можна придбати окремо). Протягніть кабель 
через верхню стелю та передню стійку так, щоб він 
не заважав водінню.

• �Залежно від придбаної моделі, у комплектацію 
відеореєстратора може входити камера заднього 
виду для спостереження за подіями, що відбуваються 
позаду автомобіля.

• �Розташування пристрою та кабелів може відрізнятися 
залежно від моделі автомобіля. Якщо під час монтажу 
ви зіткнетеся з будь-якими проблемами, зверніться по 
допомогу до кваліфікованого монтажника (наприклад, 
до обслуговуючого персоналу автомобіля).

Запис у режимі водіння
Mio автоматично вмикається одразу після запуску 
двигуна автомобіля.
• �Тривалий запис: Система автоматично розпочне 

безперервний запис невдовзі після запуску.
• �Запис подій: За умовчанням у разі якоїсь події, як-от 

раптовий удар, керування на високій швидкості, різкий 
поворот або випадкова аварія під час безперервного 
запису, гравітаційний датчик (G-сенсор) запропонує 
Mio почати запис події.

• �Режим «Паркування»: Цю функцію можна ввімкнути, 
вибравши 
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 > Режим «Паркування» > Режим 
«Паркування» > Роз. реж. або Пасив. режим 
живл. Моніторинг режиму паркування активується 
автоматично після вимкнення запалювання.

MiVue Pro
Програма MiVue Pro дозволяє переглядати, ділитися 
та створювати резервні копії відео, записаних на 
відеореєстраторі MiVue, через WIFI. Знайдіть «MiVue 
Pro» в Apple App Store або Google Play Store, або 
відскануйте QR-код, щоб завантажити програму 
безкоштовно.

Додаткова інформація
• �Щоб отримати допомогу 24/7, інформацію про 

продукти Mio та завантажити Користувацький 
посібник, відвідайте сайт технічної підтримки Mio за 
адресою: www.mio.com

• �З метою нормативної ідентифікації пристрій MiVue 
802W Pro / 803W Pro / 903W Pro / 903WD Pro 
має номер моделі N926. Цим MiTAC заявляє, що 
радіообладнання типу N926 відповідає Директиві 
2014/53/EU. Повний текст декларації про відповідність 
ЄС доступний за такою адресою в Інтернеті: https://
support.mio.com/Mio.htm

• �IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz 
Діапазон робочих частот: 2412 - 2472MHz 
Максимальна вихідна потужність: 19.99dBm


